# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6704686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE previously recorded on Reel 056033 Frame 0682. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARY S. FANTON	04/26/2007
JOHN KRUMME	04/26/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAPPHIRE MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	690 OAK GROVE AVENUE
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14266577

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9086545000

**Email:** Assignment@lernerdavid.com,

INFORMATIONSPECIALISTS@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER DAVID LITTENBERG KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DRIVE

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYKSM.9301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EKATERINE MARGIANI
SIGNATURE:	/EKATERINE MARGIANI/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment for correction#page1.tif source=Assignment for correction#page2.tif source=Assignment for correction#page3.tif

PATENT 506657874 REEL: 056212 FRAME: 0889

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6674860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name_	Execution Date	
GARY S. FANTON	04/06/2007	
JOHN KRUMME	04/06/2007	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAPPHIRE MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	690 OAK GROVE AVENUE
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
-	Application Number:	14266577

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9086545000

Email: INFORMATIONSPECIALISTS@LERNERDAVID.COM.

ASSIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER DAVID LITTENBERG KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DRIVE

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYKSM 3.0-1100 DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EKATERINE MARGIAN
SIGNATURE:	/EKATERINE MARGIANI/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment from Inventors to Sappire Medical, Inc. dated 4.6.2007#page1.tif source=Assignment from Inventors to Sappire Medical, Inc. dated 4.6.2007#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056212 FRAME: 0890

### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Sapphire Medical, Inc. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 690 Oak Grove Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025 the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/726,736 filed on March 22, 2007, and is entitled "BONE ANCHOR INSTALLER AND METHOD OF USE", such application and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of how, 2007, personally appeared Gary S. Fanton, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.  M. KATHLEEN BRANYON Commission # 1629893 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jan 12, 2010
(Signature) 1010 Date: 26/3720) Name: John Krumme
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this A day of A
[SEAL]  M. KAHILEN BRAINON Commission # 1629893 Notary Notary  Notary  Notary  Notary  Notary  Notary  Notary  Notary  Notary  Notary  Notary  Notary  Notary  Notary

ERIC B. MEYERTONS MEYERTONS, HOOD, KIVLIN, KOWERT & GOETZEL, P.C. P.O. BOX 398 AUSTIN, TX 78767-0398

Page 2